
:2.33 Written Answer. CHAITRA 12, lIi95 (SAKA) Written Answer, 234

ingredients of the programme are given below:-

(i) Transformation of the Educational system;

(ii) Improvement of Standards:
(iii) Initiation of a compreben-

~ prO.llramme of pre-school development soecially for the under privileged social gtoaps;

(iv) The provision of universal primary education in the age group 6-11 by 1975-76 and
in the al:e I:rOUD 6-14 by 1980-81;

(v) The adoption of the uniform pattern of school and college classes t-'iz. 10+2+3 in all
States and Union territories;

<vi) Vocationalisation of education at the hil:her secondary stage and introduction of work-experience as an integral part of education at school stage.

i vii) The development of a national scholarships policy so that the talented students and especially those coming from the most detlrlved sections of the community afe assisted to receive the best school and university education;

I( viii) The launchinlt of a youth mO\'emenl for the population in the aile-grOUt) 1~

(ix) Reorganisation of collegiate and university educrtion;

(x) Development of technical education;

(xi) Introduction of larJe scale programme of National Social
Service; and

,(xII) Strengthenln. of the administrative machinery to plan and Implement tbis significant programme of expansion ~
qualitative improvement.

semlDar oi l'ilaUODal PareDt Teacher
CGDveatioD

5691. SHRI BIBHUTI MISHRA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state;

(a) whether a Seminar of National Parent Teacher Convention was held in Delhi on the 3rd March, 1973;

(b) if so, main decisions made therein; aDd

(c) the reaction of Government thereto'

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
(SHRI D. P. YADAV): (a) to (c).
The 2nd Asian Symposium and 5th National Parent Teacher Convention was held in Delhi trom 3rd March to 7th March. 1973.

A copy of the resolutions adopted by the Conference is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-4700/73.]

The Central Advisory Board of Education has approved a bule-print of educational development in the 5th plan which is under consideration.
For implementing the plan Schemes, the cooperation of all voluntary organisations will be welcome.
Naturally. the role ot the teacher is crucial in the educational process, and the support received from the parents will be valuable to any educational institutions.
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5694. SHRI NARENDRA SINGH :
SHRl JYOTIRMOY BOSU :

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
F AMIL Y PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that six persons. who had undergone vasectomy operations. ha\'e died ot tetanus in ShoJapur
District; and

(b) if so, Go\'ernment's reaction thereto!

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING (SHRI KON-
DA.JJI BASAPPA): (a) Yes.

(b) The Government of Maharashtra are enquiring into the matter and will take suitable action on the receipt of the report of enquiry.

ComIIl1Uee OD ra"flIItJDaat b1 Small aDd MaqtaaI .....-.

5695. SHRI DEVINDER SINGH
GARCHA: WID the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether an Experta Committee of his Ministry h.. recommended
.everal meaJJUrell to Itimulate the current and capital investment by small or marginal farmers on their holdings;

(b) if 10, what are these recommendationa; and

(c) whether the Government have , considered the fe •• lbility of these re-
rommendatiODa'l

